



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT (SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT BOARD)

NO. SLGB/SCUG/AO(U.A)/Gen/2023/ Karachi, dated the

16 AUG 2023

ORDER:

Pursuant to this department's Notification NO.RO(LG)/E.Com:/ 14(03)/2021, dated 27-04-2022, a number of UCs have been restructured, rendered defunct, and newly created. Consequently, title of bank account and jurisdiction have been changed. It's therefore imperative to streamline the functioning of such councils by posting / transfer of suitable officers in line with new requirements Accordingly, Mr. **Qamar** Golato S/o Nabi Bux Golato (BPS-11/SCUG) Union Council No. 28 Logi District Jacobabad is hereby transferred and posted as Secretary Union Council No. 22 Akhero District Kashmore@Kandhkot relieving Mr. Sikandar Ali S/o Ghulam Yaseen Qazi **Secretary (BPS-11/SCUG)** from additional charge with immediate effect.

SECRETARY SINDH LOCAL GOVT. BOARD

A copy is forwarded for information necessary action to: -

- 1. The President, Sindh Bank Limited, Karachi.
- 2. The Deputy Director (Projects) for Director General, CRMS Directorate, HQ Nadra, Islamabad.
- 3. The Director, Local Fund Audit Sindh Karachi.
- 4. The Regional Director, Local Government, Larkano.
- 5. The Deputy Director, Local Government (concerned).
- 6. The Chairman / Secretary, Union Committee / Union Councils (Concerned), shall ensure to open and manage bank accounts as per title with new UC numbers, if so advised by respective branch of Sindh bank, under intimation to this office.
- 7. The Transition Officer (concerned).
- 8. The Manager, Sindh Bank Branch (concerned) to facilitate in timely opening of Bank accounts as per title with new UC numbers as reflected.
- 9. P.S to Minister, LG.
- 10.P.S to Additional Chief Secretary, LGD.
- 11.P.A to Special Secretary LGD.
- 12. P.A to Secretary/Director-II, SLGB.
- 13. Officials concerned.
- 14.P. File / O.O. File.

AMJAD ALI PATHAN

DIRECTOR-II

SINDH LOCAL GOVERNMENT BOARD